

## LOC Questions and Clarifications Memorandum

---

**To:** Solicited Vendors for Letter of Configuration (LOC) Number 38832, dated Thursday, October 14, 2010 for the University of Mississippi Medical Center (UMMC)

**From:** David L. Litchlitter

**Date:** October 26, 2010

**Subject:** Responses to Questions Submitted and Clarifications to Specifications

**Contact Name:** Ravaughn Robinson

**Contact Phone Number:** 601-359-5280

**Contact E-mail Address:** Ravaughn.Robinson@its.ms.gov

---

The following questions were submitted to ITS and are being presented as they were submitted, except to remove any reference to a specific vendor. This information should assist you in formulating your response.

**Question 1:** Will alternate or additional Modular Messaging designs and/or material codes be considered if they provide the same (or better) functionality and are Avaya-approved design options?

**Response:** **No, only the design and material codes specified in the LOC will be accepted.**

**Question 2:** There's no line item on Attachment A for "Installation". Do you want vendors to add a line so that it will be included in the total amount or should that just be listed in the section below Attachment A marked "Installation: \*\*"

**Response:** **Vendors may add a line to include the installation cost in the total project cost and list the costs in the Installation section of Attachment A.**

LOC responses are due Wednesday, November 3, 2010, at 3:00 p.m. (Central Time).

If you have any questions concerning the information above or if we can be of further assistance, please contact Ravaughn Robinson at 601-359-5280 or via email at Ravaughn.Robinson@its.ms.gov.

cc: ITS Project File Number 38832